DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	_		OMB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345138	B. WING		C 09/05/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				322 NUWAY CIRCLE	
	EALTHCARE CENTER			LENOIR, NC 28645	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000	ס	
	An unannounced cor conducted on 09/05/1 allegations investigate substantiated. Event	9. There were three ed and one was			
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 689	9	10/3/19
	supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT	sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced			
	interviews, the facility dependent resident u 2-person assist which being lowered to the f	ew, Physician and staff failed to transfer a sing a mechanical lift with resulted in the resident floor while still in the lift for 1 ed for accidents (Resident		The nurse aide (NA) involved in incide was re-educated on lift usage and requirement of 2 staff members by the Staffing Coordinator. All NAs and nurses were re-educated of proper lift usage and skill check off including that all lifts require 2 staff by	
		hitted to the facility on e diagnoses that included is mellitus, cerebrovascular		Director of Nursing and Restorative Aid by 9/26/2019. Upon hire nurses and Na will be educated about proper lift use a that all lifts require 2 staff members beginning 9/26/2019.	As
	Review of the quarter dated 07/01/19 asses severe cognitive impa revealed Resident #1	ly Minimum Data Set (MDS)		Administrative nurses (Director of Nursing, Staffing Coordinator, and RN Supervisor) will monitor random lift transfers of 2 resident three times wee for 4 weeks then 4 residents weekly fo weeks beginning 9/30/2019. Findings	r 8 of
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/27/2019

PRINTED: 10/08/2019

			0.00	LE CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. DOILDING	·		С
		345138	B. WING		0	9/05/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
LENOIR HEALTHCARE CENTER				322 NUWAY CIRCLE		
				LENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 68	9		
	Resident #1 was dep	endent of two staff members		audits will be reported in QA	PI by the	
	for transfers.			Director of Nursing for trends		
	Review of Resident #	1's care plan dated 02/12/19		need for changes monthly. Cor date of 10/3/2019.	completion	
		Prevealed she had a focus				
		bility. The goal was for				
		no injury from falls through Interventions included using				
	a total lift for transfers	•				
	Review of an incident	and accident form				
		#1 dated 08/17/19 read in				
		sistant (NA) reported to the				
		er Resident #1 to the floor ift". The incident report				
		red the resident to the floor				
	due to lack of experie	ence and the NA had				
	attempted to transfer					
		r staff members. Nurse #1 ment of Resident #1's range				
		ogical status which was				
	documented as withir	ocumented as within normal limits.				
	Review of a Physicial	n progress note dated				
		esident #1 was evaluated on				
		n her abdomen. The note I had an appointment to see				
		documented revealed				
	Resident #1 was in ne	o acute distress or pain				
	during the evaluation					
	Review of a chest x-r	ay dated 08/19/19 revealed				
	Resident #1 was exp					
	congestion. The x-ray consistent with pneur	/ revealed an impression nonia.				
	Review of a physiciar	n order dated 08/19/19				
	revealed Resident #1	was to receive the				
	antibiotic. Levaguin 7	50 milligrams (mg) daily for				

Facility ID: 923302

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345138	B. WING			C 09/05/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
 2 ote dated 08/20/19 revealed saturation level was 85%. Nurse Practitioner who edication Lasix 40mg to be for one dose. A second aled Resident #1's power of cility and requested the e emergency room for an orm dated 08/20/19 was transferred to the or an evaluation due to d a diagnosis of pneumonia. I discharge summary dated sident #1 had presented to the the the theorem on 08/21/19 due to distress. Discharge epsis, respiratory distress, lower lobe pneumonia, and of the chest x-ray dated sident #1 had several eff rib fractures. A review of aphy (CT scan) of the head 9 revealed the resident had (mm) intracranial bleed e skull). The Neurologist was easily procedure. AM an interview was during which she for Resident #1 on 08/17/19. Int occurred prior to the 	F	689				
	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345138 TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 2 ote dated 08/20/19 revealed saturation level was 85%. Nurse Practitioner who edication Lasix 40mg to be for one dose. A second aled Resident #1's power of cility and requested the e emergency room for an orm dated 08/20/19 was transferred to the or an evaluation due to d a diagnosis of pneumonia. I discharge summary dated sident #1 had presented to timent on 08/21/19 due to distress. Discharge epsis, respiratory distress, lower lobe pneumonia, and of the chest x-ray dated sident #1 had several of the chest x-ray dated set the size of the lesion was serve procedure. AM an interview was during which she or Resident #1 on 08/17/19.	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MUL A. BUILDI 345138 B. WING 345138 B. WING TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFI TAG 2 F ote dated 08/20/19 revealed saturation level was 85%. Nurse Practitioner who edication Lasix 40mg to be for one dose. A second aled Resident #1's power of cility and requested the e emergency room for an orm dated 08/20/19 was transferred to the or an evaluation due to d a diagnosis of pneumonia. Idischarge summary dated sident #1 had presented to trent on 08/21/19 due to distress. Discharge epsis, respiratory distress, lower lobe pneumonia, and of the chest x-ray dated sident #1 had several ff rib fractures. A review of aphy (CT scan) of the head 9 revealed the resident had (mm) intracranial bleed e skull). The Neurologist was ed the size of the lesion was ssive procedure. AM an interview was during which she or Resident #1 on 08/17/19. nt occurred prior to the e and she was working on	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 345138 B. WING 345138 B. WING 31 L VIEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG 2 F 689 ote dated 08/20/19 revealed saturation level was 85%. Nurse Practitioner who edication Lasix 40mg to be for one dose. A second aled Resident #1's power of cility and requested the e emergency room for an orm dated 08/20/19 was transferred to the or an evaluation due to d a diagnosis of pneumonia. I discharge summary dated sident #1 had presented to iment on 08/21/19 due to distress. Discharge epsis, respiratory distress, lower lobe pneumonia, and of the chest x-ray dated sident #1 had several ff rib fractures. A review of aphy (CT scan) of the head 9 revealed the resident had (mm) intracranial bleed e skull). The Neurologist was ed the size of the lesion was ssive procedure. AM an interview was during which she or Resident #1 on 08/17/19. nt occurred prior to the e and she was working on	MEDICALD SERVICES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLETRICLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 346138 B. WING 346138 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 322 NUWAY CIRCLE LENOIR, NC 28645 TEIMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST 6E PRECEDED BY FILL) SC IDENTIFIYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION. (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD B (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION B (EACH CORRECTIVE A	D HUMAN SERVICES FORM deDICAID SERVICES OMB NC OBJ NC deDICAID SERVICES OMB NC (2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 345138 B. WING 345138 B. WING 345138 B. WING 345138 B. WING 345138 B. WING B. WING	

Facility ID: 923302

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

PRINTED: 10/08/2019

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039 E SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	\G	СОМ	COMPLETED	
						С
		345138	B. WING		•	/05/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
LENOIR H	EALTHCARE CENTER			322 NUWAY CIRCLE LENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page 3 she could not find the NA she was working with and had decided to attempt to transfer Resident #1 using a mechanical lift alone without assistance from other staff members. NA#1 stated Resident #1 was sitting in her wheelchair when she attached her to the mechanical lift using a sling. She stated once the resident was in the air, she became jittery and anxious. The NA stated she then became nervous and decided to gently lower the resident to the floor on her bottom and go get another staff member to help her get the resident to the floor she removed the sling and placed a pillow under Resident #1's		F 6	89		
	head during this incid resident on the floor a Nurse #1. She stated resident was lying on get help from a NA. S the room two nurses resident. The residen this floor". The intervi	he resident did not hit her lent. She stated she left the and went to get help from she told Nurse #1 the the floor and also went to she stated when she entered were in the room with the t was stating "Get me off of ew revealed four 4 staff e resident to the bed using a				
	conducted with Nurse came to her on Augus while she was putting mechanical lift the res anxious. She stated N had lowered the resid mechanical lift. Nurse used the mechanical resident. The intervie entered Resident #1's resident lying on the	AM an interview was # 1. Nurse #1 stated NA #1 st 17, 2019 and told her Resident #1 to bed using a sident became extremely NA #1 explained to her she lent to the floor using the # 1 explained NA #1 had lift alone to transfer the w revealed once she had s room she found the floor at the foot of Resident with her feet under the edge				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					FORM): 10/08/2019 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345138	B. WING		_	(09/) 05/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE				
LENOIR HEALTHCARE CENTER				322 NUWAY CIRCLE LENOIR, NC 28645					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	 #1 told her she did not transfer. Nurse #1 station in experienced and shiftom another staff metransfer Resident #1. completed an assessiful owing the incident redness or reports of On 09/05/19 at 3:35 F conducted with the fathe had evaluated Resistin rash. The interview was experiencing a clhave noticed it at that other things besides a brain bleed including physician stated if a rebleed caused from a fixed within hours of the incident fractures shown on the had severe osteoporce interview revealed rib occurred on the day of hospital. On 09/05/19 at 11:51 conducted with the Ad during the incident on attempted to transfer interview revealed NA mechanical lift on Respartner was on break NA #1 explained to her stated to the floor, particely and to the floor, particely and to the floor, particely and the floor, particely and the floor, particely and the floor, particely and the floor, particely to the floor, particely to the floor, particely and the floor floor. 	d. Nurse #1 stated Resident t hit her head during the ted NA#1 was ould have gotten assistance mber prior to attempting to The interview revealed she ment of Resident #1 and there were no injuries, pain noted. PM an interview was cility Physician. He stated sident #1 on 08/19/19 for a ew revealed if Resident #1 hange of condition he would time. He stated there were a fall that could cause a a hemorrhagic stroke. The esident experienced a brain fall, symptoms would appear ident in which Resident #1 ed regarding the rib e hospital x-ray Resident #1 sis with brittle bones. The fractures could have of being transferred to the AM an interview was aministrator. She stated 08/17/19 NA #1 had Resident #1 and her hall The Administrator stated	F 685						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 10/08/2019 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
345138		B. WING			_	C 09/05/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	00,	00/2010
LENOIR HEALTHCARE CENTER					22 NUWAY CIRCLE ENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated NA#1 was prov following the incident conducted for all staff mechanical lift for star	vided with education and an in-service was ⁱ members on use of the ff members. The wo staff members were	F	689				

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6